## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christina Kaing Liu	05/04/2005
George Brad	05/11/2005
Radu Galesanu	05/11/2005
Rodney Resella	05/11/2005
Andrew David Simchik	05/04/2005
Chistina Andrew Williams	05/04/2005
Raluca Rosca	05/11/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vendio Services, Inc.
Street Address:	851 Traeger Avenue
Internal Address:	No. 100
City:	San Bruno
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94066

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11112872

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(214)760-3003 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214-760-3032 Phone: Email: tshiells@carrip.com Correspondent Name: Theodore F. Shiells Address Line 1: 900 Jackson Street

Address Line 2: No. 670

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024583 FRAME: 0438

501213734

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VEND 3714000
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theodore F. Shiells	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Bulk Selection Assignment 4-21-05	#page2.tif #page3.tif #page4.tif

Docket No.: BB100701US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Christina Kaing Liu, George Brad, Radu Galesanu, Rodney Resella, Raluca Rosca, Andrew David Simchik, Christian Andrew Williams,	of of of of	San Bruno, California, USA Bucharest, Romania Bucharest, Romania Bucharest, Romania Bucharest, Romania San Bruno, California, USA
Christian Andrew Williams,	of	San Bruno, California, USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Vendio Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at, 851 Traeger Ave. #100, San Bruno, CA 94066, USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

# **BULK SELECTION ELECTRONIC TOOL**

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this day of	, 2005.
	Christina Kaing Liu
Executed this day of	, 2005.
	George Brad

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: BB100701US

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I

Christina Kaing Liu,	of	San Bruno, California, USA
George Brad,	of	Bucharest, Romania
Radu Galesanu,	of	Bucharest, Romania
Rodney Resella,	of	Bucharest, Romania
Raluca Rosca,	of	Bucharest, Romania
Andrew David Simchik,	of	San Bruno, California, USA
Christian Andrew Williams.	of	San Bruno, California, USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Vendio Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at, 851 Traeger Avc. #100, San Bruno, CA 94066, USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

## **BULK SELECTION ELECTRONIC TOOL**

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 4th	_ day of	May , 2005,
		Christina Kaing Liu
Executed this	_day of	
		George Brad

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: BB100701US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I

Christina Kaing Liu,	of	San Bruno, California, USA
George Brad,	of	Bucharest, Romania
Radu Galesanu,	of	Bucharest, Romania
Rodney Resella.	of	Bucharest, Romania
Raluca Rosca,	of	Bucharest. Romania
Andrew David Simchik.	of	San Bruno, California, USA
Christian Andrew Williams.	of	San Bruno, California, USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Vendio Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at, 851 Traeger Ave. #100, San Bruno, CA 94066, USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

### BULK SELECTION ELECTRONIC TOOL

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention. including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	_ day of	, 2005.
		Christina Kaing Liu
Executed this <u>Aft</u>	hday of <u>May</u>	, 2005.
		George Brad

Page 1 of 2

# ASSIGNMENT - continuation

Executed this <u>The</u> day of _	May	Radu Galesanu
Executed this day of _		, 2005.  Rodney Resella
Executed this 1/4 day of	May	. 2005.  Raluca Rosca
Executed this day of		, 2005.  Andrew David Simchik
Executed this day of		, 2005.  Christian Andrew Williams

Page 2 of 2

BB100701US

## ASSIGNMENT - continuation

Executed this	day of	. 2005.
		Radu Galesanu
Executed this	<b>≻</b> ; day of	Rodney Resella
Executed this	day of	, 2005.  Raluca Rosca
Executed this	W day of	Martin David Stumber  Andrew David Simchik
Executed this 4	<u>h</u> day of/	May , 2005.  Christian Andrew Williams

BB100701US

**RECORDED: 06/23/2010** 

Page 2 of 2